503606316 12/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
BAEKHEE LEE		09/21/2015			
MINKI NAM		09/21/2015			
JUNGHYUN KWON		09/21/2015			
YOUNGMIN KIM		09/21/2015			
NAMSEOK ROH		09/21/2015			
HAEIL PARK		09/20/2015			
SEONTAE YOON		09/21/2015			
DONGUK KIM		09/21/2015			
KISOO PARK		09/21/2015			
KWANGKEUN LEE		09/21/2015			
JUNHAN LEE		09/21/2015			
JUHO KIM		10/07/2015			
HYOUNWOO KIM		10/07/2015			
HUNSIK KIM		10/07/2015			
JONGSOO LEE		10/07/2015			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU		
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	17113		
Name:	DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	132, YAKCHON-RO		
City:	IKSAN-SI, JEOLLABUK-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	570-977		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14965272		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(408)638-0326
	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	408-331-1670
Email:	monique@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name:	INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1:	2880 LAKESIDE DR., SUITE 200

SANTA CLABA CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WETH00024 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA A. WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/Cecilia A. Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

Total Attachments: 22

Address Line 4:

source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page1.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page2.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page3.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page4.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page5.tif source=20151209_WETH00024US_DecAssign EF#page6.tif source=20151209_WETH00024US_DecAssign_EF#page7.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page8.tif source=20151209_WETH00024US_DecAssign_EF#page9.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page10.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page11.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page12.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page13.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page14.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page15.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page16.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page17.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page18.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page19.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page20.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page21.tif source=20151209 WETH00024US DecAssign EF#page22.tif

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

1

As a below-named inventors, we:

,

a count a

Baekhee LEE	of	603-303, 91, Hanbora 1-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hanboramaeul Humansia 6-danji Apt., Bora-dong), 446-755, Korea
Minki NAM	of	103-506, 17, Woldeokcheon-gil, Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hanju Apt., Bongsan-dong), 456-707, Korea
Junghyun KWON	of	103, 15, Nambusunhwan-ro 246ra-gil, Gwanak-gu, Seoul (Gardeung Villa., Bongcheon-dong), 151- 817, Korea
Youngmin KIM	of	508-1003, 90, Jinsan-ro, Suji-gu, Yongin- si, Gyeonggi-do (Samsung 5-cha Apt., Pungdeokcheon 2- dong), 448-170, Korea
Namseok ROH	of	509-902, 361, Buljeong-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hyojachon Samhwan Apt., Seohyeon- dong), 463-765, Korea
Haeil PARK	of	109-1803, 346-1, Sangdo-ro, Dongjak-gu, Seoul (Sangdo Emcotown Central Park Apt., Sangdo 1-dong), 156-780, Korea
Seontae YOON	of	302-209, 11, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul (Jugong Apt., Gaepo 2-dong), 135- 800, Korea
Donguk KIM	of	926-3102, 21-40, Dongtangongwon-ro, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do (Prunmaeul Doosan Weve Apt., Neung- dong), 445-799, Korea

-Page 1 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

PATENT REEL: 037266 FRAME: 0732

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

Kisoo P	ARK of	335-901, 189, Dongtanjungang-ro,
		Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do
		(Sibeom Daeunmaeul World Meridian
		Bando Yubora Apt., Bansong-dong), 445-
		736, Korea

ł

Kwangkeun LEE of 101-501, 58-5, Yangsan-ro 398beon-gil, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do (Neulpureun Oscavill Apt., Yangsandong), 447-742, Korea

Junhan LEE , of 531-1003, 10, Business-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon (Cheongna Bandoubora Apt., Gyeongseo-dong), 404-170, Korea

Juho KIM of 104-904, 91, Ancheong-ro 1-gil, Cheongbuk-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do (Pyeongtaek Cheongbuk Iaan Apt., Okgil-ri), 451-705, Korea

Hyounwoo KIM of 102-1702, 164-17, Anhyeon-ro seo 9-gil, Anjung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hwahyeonmaeul Woolim FillU Apt., Hyeonhwa-ri), 451-781, Korea

- Hunsik KIM of 903-3702, 96, Eco jungang-ro, Namdonggu, Incheon (Hanwha Echometro 9-danji Apt., Nonhyeon-dong), 405-889, Korea
- Jongsoo LEE of 104-801, 88, Anhyeon-ro seo 7-gil, Anjung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do (Dongsin 1-cha Haengbokmaeul Apt., Hyeonhwa-ri), 451-766, Korea

believe that we are the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

1

PHOTOSENSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION AND DISPLAY DEVICE

which V is attached hereto.

-Page 2 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

____was filed on ______as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea and DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD. a corporation, having a place of business at 132, Yakchon-ro, Iksan-si, Jeollabuk-do, 570-977, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

1

-Page 3 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Sep. Executed this \mathcal{V} day of _____ Inventor Signature Baekhee LEE

ł

Ļ

ŧ

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this <u></u> day of _____ Sep. Inventor Signature____

Minki NAM

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 4 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

ł

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

PATENT REEL: 037266 FRኋነሽሮ?"0735

Executed this $2/$	day of	1	sep.		_, 2015.
				1	

Inventor Signature______

1

Junghyun KWON

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this 24	_ day of Inventor Signature	2. , 2015. Youngmi n KI M
WITNESSED:		
Signature	3	
Date		
Type or print name of with	ness	

-Page 5 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this <u>21</u> day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2015. Inventor Signature <u>Nam Seok FR</u> Namseok ROH 1

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

ı

Type or print name of witness

Executed this $2 $ day of $5 e/p$, 2015.
j	
Inventor Signature	- track tak
	Haeil PARK

1

ł

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 6 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

Executed this <u>2</u> day of <u>4 seten hu</u> Inventor Signature , 2015. Seontae YOON

1

1

1

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this 2 day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2015. Inventor Signature <u>Domauk Kim</u> Donguk KIM

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 7 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

PATENT REEL: 037266 FR本的世纪0738

Attorney Docket No.: WETH00024 US

Executed this $\underline{\mathcal{Y}}$	day of L	day of <u>Ceptember</u>		
	Inventor Signat	ure 1/2 500	Park	
			Kisoo PARK	

ł

ł

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

7

Type or print name of witness

Executed this $2l$	day of	Sep	٠	, 2015.	
	Inventor Signa	ture	cwangkei	in Le	EE _
	5	*	U K	wangkeun	LEE

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 8 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Ŧ

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

Executed this <u>21</u> day of <u>Set</u>, 2015. Inventor Signature Jun Han Lee Junhan LEE

1

1

ł

ŧ

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 9 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

이백희/12427704/H2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

Executed this	day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Juho KIM
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	itness	
<u></u>		
Executed this	day of	, 2015.
		Hyounwoo KIM
	_	Hyounwoo KIM
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	itness	

ŧ

-Page 10 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

1

이백희/12427704/H2(베가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

. .

٠

	1	
Executed this	day of	, 2015.

Inventor Signature_____

······

1

Hunsik KIM

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

, **#**

Type or print name of witness

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2015.

ł

Inventor Signature_____

.....

Jongsoo LEE

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 11 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

ł

이백희/12427704/日2(메가과제)/11907895/20150920084046

PATENT REEL: 037266 FRጃMሮ፣º0742

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventors, we:

Baekhee LEE	of	603-303, 91, Hanbora 1-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hanboramaeul Humansia 6-danji Apt., Bora-dong), 446-755, Korea
Minki NAM	of	103-506, 17, Woldeokcheon-gil, Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hanju Apt., Bongsan-dong), 456-707, Korea
Junghyun KWON	of	103, 15, Nambusunhwan-ro 246ra-gil, Gwanak-gu, Seoul (Gardeung Villa., Bongcheon-dong), 151- 817, Korea
Youngmin KIM	of	508-1003, 90, Jinsan-ro, Suji-gu, Yongin- si, Gyeonggi-do (Samsung 5-cha Apt., Pungdeokcheon 2- dong), 448-170, Korea
Namseok ROH	of	509-902, 361, Buljeong-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hyojachon Samhwan Apt., Seohyeon- dong), 463-765, Korea
Haeil PARK	of	109-1803, 346-1, Sangdo-ro, Dongjak-gu, Seoul (Sangdo Emcotown Central Park Apt., Sangdo 1-dong), 156-780, Korea
Seontae YOON	of	302-209, 11, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul (Jugong Apt., Gaepo 2-dong), 135- 800, Korea
Donguk KIM	of	926-3102, 21-40, Dongtangongwon-ro, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do (Prunmaeul Doosan Weve Apt., Neung- dong), 445-799, Korea

-Page 1 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Kisoo PARK	of	335-901, 189, Dongtanjungang-ro, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do (Sibeom Daeunmacul World Meridian Bando Yubora Apt., Bansong-dong), 445- 736, Korea
Kwangkeun LEE	of	101-501, 58-5, Yangsan-ro 398beon-gil, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do (Neulpureun Oscavill Apt., Yangsan- dong), 447-742, Korea
Junhan LEE	of	531-1003, 10, Business-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon (Cheongna Bandoubora Apt., Gyeongseo-dong), 404-170, Korea
Juho KIM	of	104-904, 91, Ancheong-ro 1-gil, Cheongbuk-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do (Pyeongtaek Cheongbuk Iaan Apt., Okgil-ri), 451-705, Korea
Hyounwoo KIM	of	102-1702, 164-17, Anhyeon-ro seo 9-gil, Anjung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do (Hwahyeonmaeul Woolim FillU Apt., Hyeonhwa-ri), 451-781, Korea
Hunsik KIM	of	903-3702, 96, Eco jungang-ro, Namdong- gu, Incheon (Hanwha Echometro 9-danji Apt., Nonhyeon-dong), 405-889, Korea
Jongsoo LEE	of	104-801, 88, Anhyeon-ro seo 7-gil, Anjung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do (Dongsin 1-cha Haengbokmaeul Apt., Hyeonhwa-ri), 451-766, Korea

believe that we are the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

PHOTOSENSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION AND DISPLAY DEVICE

which <u>V</u> is attached hereto.

-Page 2 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

____was filed on ______as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea and DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD. a corporation, having a place of business at 132, Yakchon-ro, Iksan-si, Jeollabuk-do, 570-977, Republic of Korea, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignees to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors. assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignees, their successors and assigns.

-Page 3 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this	day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Baekhee LEE
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	itness	
		-
Executed this	day of	, 2015.
Executed this		
Executed this		
Executed this WITNESSED:		
WITNESSED:		
WITNESSED: Signature	Inventor Signature	

-Page 4 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this	_day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Junghyun KWON
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of with	ness	
Executed this	_ day of	
	Inventor Signature	Youngmin KIM
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of wit	ness	

-Page 5 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this	day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Namseok ROH
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	itness	
Executed this	day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Haeil PARK
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	itness	

-Page 6 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this	day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Seontae YOON
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	itness	
Executed this	day of	, 2015.
	Inventor Signature	Donguk KIM
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	ritness	

-Page 7 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2015.

Inventor Signature_____

Kisoo PARK

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2015.

Inventor Signature_____

Kwangkeun LEE

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 8 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2015.

Inventor Signature_____

Junhan LEE

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 9 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this	day of	October	, 2015.
	Inventor S	Signature	Juho KIM
WITNESSED:			
Signature			
Date			
Type or print name of wi	tness		
	<u> </u>		
Executed this <u>r</u>	7day of	October	, 2015.
	Inventor	Signature <u>Hyoun</u>	Wor KIM Hyounwoo KIM
WITNESSED:			
Signature			
Date	····		

Type or print name of witness

-Page 10 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

Executed this <u>1</u> day of <u>Octo be</u>	, 2015.
Inventor Signature	Hunstk KIM Hunsik KIM
WITNESSED:	
Signature	_
Date	_
Type or print name of witness	_

Executed this 7	_day of [c-tober,	2015.
	Inventor Signature	Jongson Jongson	D LEG
WITNESSED:			
Signature	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Type or print name of with	ess	_	

-Page 11 of 11-(위더피플법률사무소, LL-201405-031-1-US0, SD-14100-US)

PATENT REEL: 037266 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 12/10/2015